Grayhil l ,  Inc. • 561 Hillgrove Avenue • LaGrange, I l l inois  60525-5997 • USA • Phone: 708-354-1040 • Fax: 708-354-2820 • www.grayhil l .com
Standard Keypads
K
e
yb
o
a
rd

B = Matrix Code
1 = Style "1" Terminal Pin Header (see stud detail), 2 = Style "2" Terminal Pin Header (see stud detail)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SELF-ADHESIVE LEGEND SHEETS
Each 8.5" x 11" legend sheet contains commonly used symbols, terms, alpha characters and 0-9 in helvetica bold type. Self- adhesive
legends are clear urethane on a chrome mylar base. Adhesive is silicone/acrylic. Legends can be purchased in the following ways:
1. Entire legend sheets: Part numbers 84AC5012-1, -2, -3 OR -4.
2. Individual legends: Part numbers 84AC5012-0001, -0002 etc. (Individual legend pins are for groups of 10 legends each)
3. See Grayhill drawing 84AC5012-X for detailed information on available legends, sizes and fonts.
    LED Color     Resistor
    (OHMS)
    Typ. Current Consumption
         (With 5V Pwr. Supply)                                                    Forward Voltage
                                         Min.                   Typ.              Max.                                                       3 x 4                                4 x 4
              Red                                 -                    1.95              2.40                     43                             155mA                            205mA
       Yellow/Green                         -                    1.95              2.40                     43                             155mA                    205mA
             Green                            1.50                     -                2.40                     43                             155mA                            205mA
            Orange                              -                    1.95              2.40                     43                             155mA                            205mA
Keypads
8
	Dip Switches
	Surface Mount Technology
	76HP - Side Actuated, PIANO-DIP
	78H - SPDT, DPST
	90HB - SPST, Low Profile
	97 - Half Pitch
	Thru-Hole
	76 - SPST Rocker
	76 and 78 - DPDT
	76 and 78 - SPDT
	78 - SPST to 4PST Slide
	78C - Right Angle Option
	79A and 79C - Linear Action Tap & Circuit Selector
	79B - Linear Action, Coded Output
	90B - Machine Insertable MIDIP
	94H - Binary Coded
	94R - Economical, Binary Coded
	Accessories
	IO
	IO Modules
	AC Output - 70L, 70G, 70, 70M
	DC Output - 70L, 70G, 70, 70M
	Dry Contact & Mechanical Relay Output - 70L, 70G, 70, 70M
	Manual Override Output - 70L, 70G, 70, 70M
	AC Input - 70L, 70G, 70, 70M
	AC/DC Input - 70L, 70G, 70, 70M
	DC Input - 70L, 70G, 70, 70M
	Contact Closure DC Input - 73L, 73G
	Analog Voltage & Current Output - 73L, 73G
	Analog Voltage Input Modules - 73L, 73G
	Analog Current Input - 73L, 73G
	Thermocouple Input - 73L, 73G
	RTD Input - 73L, 73G
	Controllers
	Ethernet - OpenDac
	ModBus - OpenDac
	LT - OpenDac
	ProfiBus - OpenDac
	MicroDac - System 50
	MicroLT - System 50
	Racks
	4 Channel - 70, 70G
	8 Channel - 70L 70G, 70, 70M
	16 Channel - 70L 70G, 70, 70M
	24 Channel (In-Line) - 70L 70G, 70, 70M
	24 Channel - 70L
70G, 70, 70M